

PRESS RELEASE January 11, 2013

For Immediate Release Contact: D.C. Express Track Club Inc. 770-507-4361

D. C. Express Track Club Secures Coach O as Sponsor of Its 2013 Hall Of Fame Ceremony Event That Will Be Held During the 2013 Awards Dinner In August; Club Encourages Hall of Fame Nominations by April 5, 2013.

Coach O, a leader in online registration, event management and supplier of track & field equipment, is lending support as a named sponsor for the 2013 Hall of Fame induction ceremony. In providing sponsorship for the induction ceremony Charles Oliver AKA Coach O, founder and owner of Coach O, continues his long standing commitment to support and recognize grassroots track and field programs.

The D.C. Express Track Club Hall of Fame was established in 2009, the 25th year of the organization, to recognize those individuals who have made impressive contributions to the club by virtue of their athletic and academic accomplishments while participating in the program, or on the collegiate level; or for their contributions to youth development, or support of the club; or as alumni who have gone on to produce successful careers as model citizens and significant contributors to the betterment of society.

Nomination forms for the D.C. Track Club Express, Inc. Hall of Fame Class of 2013 can be found at its website: www.dcexpresstrackclub.com/HOFN.html. The deadline for nominations is April 5, 2013.